Transition from student to staff nurse can be difficult for nurses at the beginning their nursing profession. 

Objective: The purpose of this study was to explore the transition experiences during the first year of practice among new 
nurses in Thailand.

Methods: A descriptive design using a survey questionnaire was used. One hundred seventy eight (178) new graduate nurses 
from one tertiary hospital in Thailand were participated in this study. Data were collected using paper-and-pencil format of the 
Revised Casey-Fink Graduate Nurse Experience Survey. 

Results: Participants reported three types of difficulties they were experiencing during the first year of practice including role